AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #035-S1111
AMENDMENT 2

THIS AMENDMENT 2 to that Agreement for Services #035-S1111, made and entered into by
and between the County of ElI Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California
(hereinafter referred to as “County”) acting by and through County Service Area No. 10, a
lawfully established County Service Area as defined by government Code Section 25210 et seq.,
and 21% Century Environmental Management of California, LP, a wholly-owned subsidiary of
PSC, LLC, duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of
business is 535 Getty Court, Suite H, Benicia, California 94510, and whose Agent for Service of
Process is CSC — Lawyers Incorporating Service Post Office Box 526036, Sacramento,
California (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”);

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to collect, process, transport and dispose of
household hazardous waste for the Environmental Management Department, in accordance with
Agreement for Services #035-S1111, dated May 11, 2010, incorporated herein and made by
reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to extend the Term of Agreement for Services
#035-S1111, hereby amending ARTICLE Il — Term; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend Agreement for Services #035-S1111 to change the
compensation for services, amending ARTICLE 11l - Compensation for Services;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #035-S111 shall
be amended a second time as follows:

ARTICLE Il
Term: This Agreement shall become effective May 22, 2010 and shall expire on December 31,
2014.

ARTICLE Il

Compensation for Services: For services provided herein, County agrees to pay Contractor
monthly in arrears. Payment shall be made within thirty (30) days following County receipt and
approval of itemized invoice(s) detailing services rendered. For the purposes hereof, the billing
rate shall be in accordance with Exhibit “A”, marked “Disposal Costs”, incorporated herein and
made by reference a part hereof. The total amount of this Agreement SHALL NOT EXCEED
Four Hundred Forty Thousand dollars ($440,000).

PSC, LLC Page 1 of 3 035-S1111

10-1035 2B 1 of 8



Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #035-S1111, dated the
11" day of May, 2010, and the First Amendment to Agreement # 035-S1111, dated the 5™ day of
October, 2010, shall remain unchanged and in full force.

Requesting Contract Administrator and Department Concurrence:

By: Dated:
Gerri Silva, M.S., REHS
Director
Environmental Management

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment to that
Agreement for Services No. 035-S1111 on the dates indicated below.

--COUNTY OFELDORADO--

By: Dated:
Board of Supervisors
”County”

Attest:
James S. Mitrisin
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By: Dated:
Deputy Clerk

PSC, LLC Page 2 of 3 035-S1111

10-1035 2B 2 of 8



--CONTRACTOR--

21°T Century Environmental Management, of California, LP
A wholly owned subsidiary of PSC, LLC
A Delaware Company

By: Dated:
President
“Contractor"

By: Dated:

Corporate Secretary

PSC, LLC Page 3 of 3

035-S1111

10-1035 2B 3 of 8



EXHIBIT “A” — DISPOSAL COSTS

Chemical Disposal Method Unit Size Unit Charge
5-gal $75.00
Acids, Inorganic, Neutralization/ 10-gal $105.00
Lab Packs Stabilization 30-gal $158.00
55-gal $190.00
5-gal $75.00
Acids, Organic Neutralization/ 10-gal $105.00
Lab Pack Stabilization 30-gal $158.00
55-gal $190.00
Aerosols, 5-gal $75.00
Flammable Lab Incineration/ 10-gal $93.00
Packs Treatment 30-gal $175.00
gD;sezyT?rfJQrC;Ude compressed 55-ga| $210.00
Aerosol, Non- 5-gal $75.00
Flammable, Lab Incineration/ 10-gal $93.00
Packs_ Treatment 30-gal $175.00
gD;)Sezyr?iorf(;Qrcslude compressed 55-ga| $210.00
Aerosols, Poisons 5-gal $75.00
and Corrosive, Lab Incineration/ 10-gal $93.00
Packs_ Treatment 30-gal $175.00
gD:se(s:yrlliorfdlgrcslude compressed 55-gal $210.00
5-gal $50.00
. : 10-gal $60.00
Antifreeze, Bulk Recycling 30-gal $75.00
55-gal $90.00
5-gal $50.00
. 10-gal $65.00
Asbestos, Bulk Landfill 30-gal $75.00
55-gal $95.00
5-gal $75.00
Bases, Inorganic, Neutralization/ 10-gal $105.00
Lab Packs Stabilization 30-gal $158.00
55-gal $210.00
5-gal $75.00
Bases, Organic, Neutralization/ 10-gal $105.00
Lab Packs Stabilization 30-gal $158.00
55-gal $210.00

10-1035 2B 4 of 8



Chemical Disposal Method Unit Size Unit Charge
Batteries, Alkaline Recycling Per pound | $0.601b-$55/min
5-gal $75.00
. . Incineration/ 10-gal $75.00
Batteries, Lithium Treatment 30-gal | $200.00
55-gal $200.00
5-gal $50.00
Batteries, Nickel Recycling 10-gal $50.00
Cadmium 30-gal $150.00
55-gal $150.00
ch:I'rI'Cuule)Z‘; Bulbs and Recycling Per bulb $1.00 each
Compact
Fluorescent Light Recycling Per bulb $1.00 each
Tubes
Compressed Gas 30-gal $125.00 per drum
Cylinders (Freon .
Cilinders (<1 &>1 Recycling 55- gal $145.00 per drum
gallon containers)
Empty _ _ 5-gal $10.00
Contaminated Triple-rinse/ 10-gal $10.00
Containers Recondition 30-gal $15.00
55-gal $20.00
Fire Extinguishers Recycle 55-gal $150.00
Flammable 5-gal $60.00
Liquids, Bulked Incineration/ 10-gal $75.00
(gasoline, kerosene, Treatment 30-gal $94.00
diesel, naphtha) 55-gal $105.00
5-gal $60.00
Flammable . 10-gal $75.00
Liquids, Lab Packs Fuels Blending 30-gal $110.00
55-gall $135.00
5-gal $75.00
Flammable Solids, Incineration/ 10-gal $100.00
Lab Packs Treatment 30-gal $150.00
55-gal $200.00
Fluorescent Tubes Recycling Per Foot $0.13/LF
Gel Cell Lead Acid Recycle Per pound | $0.45

Batteries

10-1035 2B 5 of 8




Chemical Disposal Method Unit Size Unit Charge
5-gal $75.00
. 10-gal $89.00
Recycling 30-gal $108.00
Latex Paint 55-gal $135.00
Recycling & Return 55 gal drum $ 205.00
Recycling & Return | Cubic Yard Box | $425.00
Recycling & Return Cubic Yard Box | $375.00
Latex Paint 5-gal $58.00
Contaminated . 10-gal $75.00
\(Nith solvents or oil- Recycling 30-gal $110.00
based paint) 55-gal $145.00
Mercury (Metallic 5-gal $175.00
and Salts Includin : 10-gal $400.00
Batteries, Switches, | Recycling/Retort 3o-gal $1,200.00
etc.) 55-gal $2,200.00
Metal Halide Bulbs Recycle Per bulb $ 1.75 each
5-gal $62.00
Non RCRA Incineration/ 10-gal $95.00
Liquids, Lab Pack Treatment 30-gal $143.00
55-gal $190.00
5-gal $62.00
Non RCRA Solids, Incineration/ 10-gal $95.00
Lab Pack Treatment 30-gal $143.00
55-gal $190.00
5-gal $58.00
Oil-based Paint, 10-gal $75.00
Lab Recycling 30-gal $110.00
Pack/Loosepack 55-gal $135.00
Cubic Yard Box | $375.00
Oil-based Paint 150-gall g?ggg
(<10% solids) Fuels Blending -9a '
Bulked 30-gal $95.00
55-gal $110.00
Oil-based Paint 150-gall 2?288
(>10% solids) Fuels Blending -9a '
Bulked 30-gal $95.00
55-gal $110.00
5-gal $50.00
I . 10-gal $60.00
Oil Filters Recycling 30-gal $75.00
55-gal $90.00

10-1035 2B 6 of 8



Chemical Disposal Method Unit Size Unit Charge
Oil, Contaminated 5-gal $65.00
with Chlorinated : 10-gal $80.00
organic Fuels Blending 30-gal $120.00
Compounds, Bulk 55-gal $160.00
CL);gaFr’]allng; eroxides, Incineration 5-gal $125.00
5-gal $68.00
Oxidizers, Neutral, Incineration/ 10-gal $115.00
Lab Packs Treatment 30-gal $169.00
55-gal $345.00
5-gal $68.00
Oxidizing Acids, Incineration/ 10-gal $115.00
Lab Packs Treatment 30-gal $169.00
55-gal $345.00
5-gal $68.00
Oxidizing Bases, Incineration/ 10-gal $115.00
Lab Packs Treatment 30-gal $169.00
55-gal $345.00
PCB Light Ballasts . .
and Sn_1a|| Ir]ﬁ'g:{;ﬂﬁtn/ Per pound $0.60/1b - $75 Min
Capacitors
5-gal $75.00
: Incineration/ 10-gal $120.00
Poisons, Lab Pack Treatment 30-gal $180.00
55-gal $205.00
5-gal $ 5.00 per cylinder
Propane Tanks Recycling >5 gal $ 25.00 per cylinder
55 gallon dm <1 gal | $ 145.00 per dm
Sharps Irr:gaetrr?]tellﬁ?/ 30-gal $ 175.00
i(;?rlgsn Vapor Recycling Per bulb $ 1.75 each
Water Reactive
and Spontaneously . .
Combustible Irﬁ::trr?]te:ﬁ?/ 5-gal $125.00
Materials Lab
Pack

10-1035 2B 7 of 8




Service Description Cost per Unit

Bulk latex paint into 55 gallon
drums at 4100 Throwita Way prior $30.00 per hour
to shipment

Transportation and disposal of

SB20/50 approved material N/C
Transportation and disposal of other

material not covered under SB20/50 N/C
Mobilization charge for on going E-

waste collections at Diamond $30.00 per hour
Springs

Mobilization for E-waste Mobile

collection $30.00 per hour
Truck and Driver for event pickups $80.00 per hour

(Truck and Drive coming from

PSC’s Rancho Cordova Office) portal to portal

16 hour initial training for up to 10

students per year $ 1750.00 per class

8 hour annual refresher training for

up to 50 students per year $ 1150.00 per class

Temporary Event Schedule

Mobilization and Supplies | Rate Amount of Labor

1-50 cars $500.00 1 Chemist 2 Technicians
50-100 cars $850.00 1 Chemist 5 Technicians

Hourly Onsite Labor Rates | Project Manager/Chemist Technician
for Events

$ 38.00 per hour $32.00 per hour

For temporary events PSC will mobilize for the amount of cars the County deems
necessary. For every car serviced above the mobilization rate, a $25.00 per car fee will
be applied. Per diem is $125.00 per night if needed.

All Prices Include Transportation, Disposal, and Packaging Replacement. Unless
specified, minimum container cost is $65.00 per drum. Overpack drums will be charged
$150.00 if packaging materials are provided by PSC. Any overpack that is shipped will
also incur an additional $30.00 handling charge.

10-1035 2B 8 of 8



	2nd Amend 035-S1111
	Exhibit A - Disposal Costs



